Grant Awards 2016

Organization

Project Title

Amount
Approved

AlphaInstitute

Balaclava Development Area Balaclava Sweet Pepper Greenhouse Project

Committee

Brooks Level Citizens
Association Benevolent
Society

Central Jamaica Social
Development Initiative

College of Agriculture
Science and Education

EarthStrong Agro NGO
(EarthStrong)

Essex Hall Citizens
Association

Frankfield Primary and
Infant School

Jeffrey Town Farmers
Association Limited

Mafoota Agricultural

Cooperative Society Limited

Manchester Parish

Development Committee

Moneague College

Northern Caribbean
University

Parry Town Citizen's
Association

Pedrovian Community
Benevolent Society

Plant Jamaica

Ridge Red Bank Community

Benevolent Society

Greenhouse Farming - A Training Programme and
Environmental Su stainability Project

Construction of Retaining Walls

Agro-processing for Sustainable Economic Development:
Red Peas Expansion Project

Farm to Table: Modelling Food Security

Empowering Women and Y outh through Aquaponics

Water, Water... Please!

To Develop aLIfe Skill for Children and their Parents by
Establishing a Greenhouse

Improved Solid Waste Management and Increased Recycling
and Composting Activitiesin Jeffrey Town and Three Hills

St. Mary

Mafoota Agri Cold Storage Facility

Protection of the Shoreline of the Main Economic Centre of

Alligator Pond

Food Security; Greenhouse Farming at Moneague College

Sustainable Development Initiative for the Production of
Flour from Breadfruit, Y am, Banana and Potato

Parry Town Citizen's Association Aquaponics Farm

Little River Community Based Water Harvesting Project

2016

Agriculture and Food Security in Schools Project

Enhancing the Resilience of the Agricultural Sector in St.
Elizabeth To Protect Livelihoods and Improve Food Security
Against Impact of Climate Change

$4,417,530.00

$3,673,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$4,960,000.00

$4,993,600.00

$5,000,000.00

$5,000,000.00

$4,219,789.64

$4,905,000.00

$4,828,000.00

$5,000,000.00

$3,962,087.97
$5,000,000.00

$4,376,150.00

$4,976,781.28

$4,185,801.00
$4,990,000.00




Grant Awards 2016

Amount
Organization Project Title Approved
Rocky Point Development $5,000,000.00
Council Benevolent Society The Rocky Point Flood Prevention Program
Rose Town Foundation for  Rose Town Farm Rehabilitation Project $3,650,775.00

the Built Environment

Rural Water Supply Limited Marley Hill Primary School Sewage Treatment and Disposal ~ $5,000,000.00
and Rain Water Harvesting Project

Rural Water Supply Limited Gordon Hill District Rainwater Harvesting System $5,000,000.00

Rural Water Supply Limited Snowdon Primary School Solar Powered Water Supply $4,569,500.00
System

Southern Trelawny Rain Water Harvesting & Climate Change Abatement Project  $5,000,000.00

Environmental Agency at the Albert Town Primary School

St. Elizabeth Agricultural Greenhouse Construction and Upgrading of Facility at Munro, $4,940,400.00
Cooperative Society Ltd St. Elizabeth

University of the West Indies Spoilage Reduction & Shelf Life Extension of Produce by the $5,000,000.00
Application of Post-Harvest Management Techniques

UWI, Discovery Bay Marine Establishing one raceway system for growing fragmented $5,000,000.00
Laboratory coral for ecosystem restoration with flowing water maintained
by renewable energy

Vision of Hope Women's ~ The Mountain Side Fruit Juice Factory Expansion Project $4,998,094.00
Group

Westmoreland Parish Small Farmers Climate Resilience Improvement Project $4,990,045.00
Council

White River Marine Protecting and Rebuilding Reefs in Community-led Project to  $4,084,700.00
Association Limited Counter Effects of Climate Change

Grand Totals (29 items) $132,721,253.




