Grant Awards 2016

Organization	Project Title	Amount Approved
Alpha Institute	Greenhouse Farming - A Training Programme and Environmental Su stainability Project	\$4,417,530.00
Balaclava Development Area Committee	a Balaclava Sweet Pepper Greenhouse Project	\$3,673,000.00
Brooks Level Citizens Association Benevolent Society	Construction of Retaining Walls	\$1,000,000.00
Central Jamaica Social Development Initiative	Agro-processing for Sustainable Economic Development: Red Peas Expansion Project	\$4,960,000.00
College of Agriculture Science and Education	Farm to Table: Modelling Food Security	\$4,993,600.00
EarthStrong Agro NGO (EarthStrong)	Empowering Women and Youth through Aquaponics	\$5,000,000.00
Essex Hall Citizens Association	Water, Water Please!	\$5,000,000.00
Frankfield Primary and Infant School	To Develop a LIfe Skill for Children and their Parents by Establishing a Greenhouse	\$4,219,789.64
Jeffrey Town Farmers Association Limited	Improved Solid Waste Management and Increased Recycling and Composting Activities in Jeffrey Town and Three Hills St. Mary	\$4,905,000.00
Mafoota Agricultural Cooperative Society Limited	Mafoota Agri Cold Storage Facility	\$4,828,000.00
Manchester Parish Development Committee	Protection of the Shoreline of the Main Economic Centre of Alligator Pond	\$5,000,000.00
Moneague College	Food Security; Greenhouse Farming at Moneague College	\$3,962,087.97
Northern Caribbean University	Sustainable Development Initiative for the Production of Flour from Breadfruit, Yam, Banana and Potato	\$5,000,000.00
Parry Town Citizen's Association	Parry Town Citizen's Association Aquaponics Farm	\$4,376,150.00
Pedrovian Community Benevolent Society	Little River Community Based Water Harvesting Project 2016	\$4,976,781.28
Plant Jamaica	Agriculture and Food Security in Schools Project	\$4,185,801.00
Ridge Red Bank Community Benevolent Society	Enhancing the Resilience of the Agricultural Sector in St. Elizabeth To Protect Livelihoods and Improve Food Security Against Impact of Climate Change	\$4,990,000.00

Grant Awards 2016

Organization	Project Title	Amount Approved
Rocky Point Development	The Dealer Daint Flood Dravention Drawen	\$5,000,000.00
Council Benevolent Society	The Rocky Point Flood Prevention Program	
Rose Town Foundation for the Built Environment	Rose Town Farm Rehabilitation Project	\$3,650,775.00
Rural Water Supply Limited	Marley Hill Primary School Sewage Treatment and Disposal and Rain Water Harvesting Project	\$5,000,000.00
Rural Water Supply Limited	Gordon Hill District Rainwater Harvesting System	\$5,000,000.00
Rural Water Supply Limited	Snowdon Primary School Solar Powered Water Supply System	\$4,569,500.00
Southern Trelawny Environmental Agency	Rain Water Harvesting & Climate Change Abatement Project at the Albert Town Primary School	\$5,000,000.00
St. Elizabeth Agricultural Cooperative Society Ltd	Greenhouse Construction and Upgrading of Facility at Munro, St. Elizabeth	\$4,940,400.00
University of the West Indies	Spoilage Reduction & Shelf Life Extension of Produce by the Application of Post-Harvest Management Techniques	\$5,000,000.00
UWI, Discovery Bay Marine Laboratory	Establishing one raceway system for growing fragmented coral for ecosystem restoration with flowing water maintained by renewable energy	\$5,000,000.00
Vision of Hope Women's Group	The Mountain Side Fruit Juice Factory Expansion Project	\$4,998,094.00
Westmoreland Parish Council	Small Farmers' Climate Resilience Improvement Project	\$4,990,045.00
White River Marine Association Limited	Protecting and Rebuilding Reefs in Community-led Project to Counter Effects of Climate Change	\$4,084,700.00
Grand Totals (29 items)		\$132,721,253.